

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.29 OF 2021
WITH CA/7009/2021 IN ARBA/31/2021 WITH ARBA/30/2021 WITH
CA/7008/2021 IN ARBA/30/2021 WITH CA/7007/2021 IN ARBA/29/2021
WITH ARBA/31/2021**

Godavari Marathwada Irrigation Development
Corporation, Aurangabad through Executive Engineer APPELLANT

VERSUS

S. S. Deshmukh

RESPONDENT

.....
Mr. Sudhir G. Bhalerao, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. Amol K. Gawali, Advocate for respondent

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 18th JULY, 2022

ORDER :

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground of personal difficulty of learned advocate for the respondent.
2. Stand over to 10th August, 2022.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE**