

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.29 OF 2021
WITH CA/7007/2021 IN ARBA/29/2021
WITH ARBA/30/2021 WITH CA/7008/2021 IN ARBA/30/2021
WITH CA/7009/2021 IN ARBA/31/2021 WITH ARBA/31/2021

GODAVARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION AURANGABAD THR EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
JAYAKWADI
VERSUS
S.S. DESHMUKH

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sudhir G. Bhalerao
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Amol K. Gawali
...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 19-10-2023

PER COURT :-

1. Heard the learned respective counsels at length.
2. The appellant has raised an objection as to limitation and jurisdiction of the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Aurangabad, under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.
3. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to research on the legal position on the points raised by the appellant. Time granted.
4. Stand over to 03.11.2023.

(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE